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1997 WISCONSIN ACT 230

AN ACT toamend 11.21 (2), 1.21 (9) and 1.31 (6); ando create 11.21 (16), 1.60 (3g) and 20.510 (1) (i) of the
statutestelating to: electronic filing ofcertain campaign finance reports with the elections board, requiring the exer
ciseof rule-making authorityuse of information copied from campaign finance repamtsstatements, providing
apenalty and making an appropriation.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 11.21(9) -Place-a-copMaintain a duplicate recoxaf

senate and assembly, do enact asfollows: any separate schedule underlsO@ (1) (j) received with

thefinancial report of an individual or committee filing

SectioN 1. 11.21 (2) of the statutes is amended to anoath under s.1106 (7)-in-the-fildogethemwith the re
read: cordof each candidate to whom it relates.

11.21(2) Furnish to each registrant prescribed forms ~ SecTion 3. 11.21 (16) of the statutes is created to
for the making ofeports and statements. Forms shall be read:
sentby 1st class mail not earlier thah days and not later 11.21(16) Require each registrant for whom the
than14 days prior tethe applicable filing deadline under boardserves as filing diter and who or which accepts
s.11.20, and addressed to the attention of the treasurer ogontributionsin a total amount or value of $20,000 or
other person indicated orthe registration statement. moreduring a campaign period to filgch campaign-i
Formsneed not be sent to a registrant who has made amancereport that is required to be filed under this chapter
indication that aggregate contributions, disbursements in an electronic format, and accept from any other regis
andobligations will not exceed the amount specified un trantfor whom the board serves adilang officer any
ders. 11.05 (2r) or to a registrant whms been granted campaigrfinance report that is required to be filed under
asuspension under s1.19 (2). _Forms for reports shall  this chapter in an electronic format. A registrant who or
not be sent by the board to a registrant if the registrant iswhich becomes subject toraquirement to file reports in
requiredto file reports with the board in an electronic for ~anelectronic formatinder this subsection shall initially
mat. Whenever any notice of filing requirements under file the registrang report in an electronic format for the
this chapteris sent to a candidagetampaign treasuger  periodwhich includes the date on which the registrant be
theboard shall also send a notice to the candidate if he orcomessubject to the requirement.o Tacilitate imple
she has appointed a separate treastature to receive  mentationof this subsection, the board shall spedify
any form or notice does not exempt a registrant from rule, a type of software that is suitable for compliance

compliancewith this chapter with the electronic filing requirement under this subsec
SecTioN 2. 11.21 (9) of the statutes is amended to tion. The board shall provide copies of the software to
read: registrantsat a price fixed by the board that may not

* Section 9911, WiscoNsIN STATUTES 1995-96: Hiective date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].
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exceedcost. Each registrant who or which files a report vicesand materials purchased from a service provider for
underthis subsection in an electronic format shall also the purpose of compliancsith the electronic filing re

file a copy otthe report with the board that is recorded on quirementunder s11.21 (16);and the cost of facilities

a medium specified by the board. The copy shall  rental, entertainment expense, food and beverages (in
signedby an authorized individual and filed with the cludingthe preparation and service thereof if contracted
boardby eactregistrant no later than the time prescribed to an outside agency), itilized for a meal, sale, rally or
for filing of the report under this chaptéfhe board shall  gimilar fund raising €brt or programwhich is intended
provide complete instructions to any registrant who or o, political purposes. Any such exclusion clainsball

whichfiles a report under this subsectidn.this subsec  pereported to the appropriate filingfiokr in such form
tion, the “campaign perioddf a candidate, personal cam  5sthe board may require.

paigncommittee or support committee begins and ends  o-1,0n 3m. 11.60 (3g) of the statutes is created to
with the “campaign” of the candidate whose candidacy read:

is ;uppor_ted:as defined in S']l.26 (17),_and the “cam 11.60(3g) Notwithstanding sub. (1), any person, in
paignperiod” of any other registrabegins on January fludingany committee or group, who violates 5211 (5)
1 of each odd-numbered year and ends on December 3or 11.22 (8) shall forfeit $10 for each person who is solic

of the following year ) X
. ited, but not more than $1,000 for each report from which
SecTion 3d. 11.31 (6) of the statutes is amended to personsare solicited, in violation of s1121 (5) or 1.22

read:
11.31(6) Excrusions. In computing the limitations (8). ) )

underthis section an individuabr campaign treasurer SecTION 4. 20.510 (1) (i) of the statutes is created to

may exclude any contributions returned to the contribu "€ad: _ o

tor; any loan repayments made; any inaugural expenses  20-510(1) (i) Electronic filing software. All moneys

paid from the campaign depository account under s. '€ceivedirom registrantsvho purchase software to be

11.25(2) (b); any expenses incurredasesult of a re utilized for electronic filing ofcampaign finance reports

count;all federal, state or local taxes paid; any reimburse unders. 1L.21 (16), for the purpose of providing that soft

mentmade to a candidate for the candidateavel ex ware.

pensesthe gross receipts from the sale at an auction of ~ SECTION 5. Initial applicability.

any materials contributed to a candidate and reported by (1) This act first applies with respect to campaign fi

the candidate as a disbursement at the time the contribunance reports that arerequired to be filed after

tion is made; all refunds or deposits paid; the cost ef ser June 30, 1999.




